A/2 581-40

10/479543 DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 3 DEC 2003

Form PTO-1595 1-3-92	04-27-20	004	LETTER	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
12.3.03				Attorney Docket No.: 89227.0006			
To the Assistant Commissio.	1027305;	79	riginal docum	ents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	Iress of receiving	g party(ies):			
Hisayasu KANESHIRO Yasushi NISHIKAWA Kiyokazu AKAHORI		KANEKA CORPORATION 2-4, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8288 Japan					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? ☐ Yes ⊠ No						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
Execution Date: November 5, 2003							
		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(	es) attached?   Yes   No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)	10479 ew application, the execut Additional numbers attact	ion date of the appl		November 5, 2003			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number	of applications a	nd patents involved: [ 1 ]			
Dariush G. Adli, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071 .		Enclosed Authorized  8. Deposit account	int number:	to deposit account 0-1314 page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dariush G. Adli  Date: December 3, 2003							
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							

## ASSIGNMENT

			ASSIGNMENT		
(1-8)	Name(s) of inventor(s)		Hisayasu KANESHIRO Yasushi NISHIKAWA	(5) (6)	
	•	\_,	Kiyokazu AKAHORI	(7)	
	·	(4)		(8)	
		.,	undersigned, the undersig transfer and set over to	od and valuable considerations paid to each of the ned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign,	
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	KANEKA CORPORATION	N .	
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)		on le chi Ocale 520 8	222
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	(hereinafter designated as	3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8 the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and Japan	200
(12)	Identification of Invention, su	uch (12)	SEMICONDUCTING POL	ATWIDE LITM AND WELHOD OF MANORACIOKING	
, ,	as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		for which the undersigned	has (have) executed an application for patent in the and all patent applications in foreign countries ased thereon.	
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on November 5,	2003	
contin	The undersigned agruing United States and foreignection with such application	an application	ons for the above-identified	connection with any original, reissue, divisional and invention and also to execute separate assignments or expedient.	
declar possib	The undersigned agreed concerning this application in obtaining evidence and	on or conti	nuation or division thereof	in connection with any interference which may be and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way	
conne	The undersigned agrection with claims or provision	ee(s) to exe is of the inte	cute all papers and docume ernational Convention for Pro	ents and perform any act which may be necessary in otection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.	
United	The undersigned aga     States patent to the Assignate		rform all affirmative acts w	hich may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid	
said A	ts of the United States result	ing from sai entire inter	d application or any division est, and hereby covenants t	ommissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the hat he has (they have) full right to convey the entire reement in conflict herewith.	
	6) The undersigned her	eby appoint	s the persons associated wi	000026021	
the s	wer to incort on this posicion	mont only fu	that identification which ma	PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE by be necessary or desirable in order to comply with	
the ru	les of the United States Pate	nt and Trad	emark Office for recordation	of this document.	
Date:	Nov. 5, 2003 Sig	gnature of in	oventor 1 Hisayasın	Prishi kawa	
Date:			, J		
Date:	Nov. 5, 2003 Si	gnature of it	nventor 3 kiqokazu	· Akalui	
Date:	Si	gnature of li	nventor 4		
Date:	Signature	gnature of li	nventor 5		
Date:	Sig	gnature of li	nventor 6		

\\\LA - 81925/3 - #108325 v1